 TA734003
APPROVED CHECKED
管哲頎
Eric Kuan
姜佩蓉
Pei-Rong Chiang
Sales Dep.
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(%)
Test Frequency
(Hz)
SRF
(MHz) min.
DCR
(Ω) ±20%
I sat
(A)
I rms
(A)
HPC3015F-1R0Y 1.0 ±30% 1V100K 100 0.030 2.10 2.10
HPC3015F-1R5Y 1.5 ±30% 1V100K 87 0.040 1.80 1.82
HPC3015F-2R2M 2.2 ±20% 1V100K 64 0.060 1.48 1.50
HPC3015F-3R3M 3.3 ±20% 1V100K 49 0.080 1.21 1.23
HPC3015F-4R7M 4.7 ±20% 1V100K 40 0.120 1.02 1.04
HPC3015F-6R8M 6.8 ±20% 1V100K 36 0.160 0.87 0.88
HPC3015F-100M 10 ±20% 1V100K 28 0.230 0.70 0.71
HPC3015F-150M 15 ±20% 1V100K 23 0.360 0.56 0.56
HPC3015F-220M 22 ±20% 1V100K 20 0.520 0.47 0.47
 Note:
         Isat：Based on inductance change （△L/L0：≦-30%）@ ambient temp. 25℃
         Irms：Based on temperature rise （△T：40℃ typ.）
TAI-TECH

P6
8. Soldering
9. Packaging Information
(1) Reel Dimension                                         (2) Tape Dimension
(3) Packaging Quantity
C
D
2.0±0.5
EMBOSSED CARRIER
B
A
COVER TAPE
Type A(mm) B(mm) C(mm) D(mm)
HPC3015F 10±1.5 60±1.0 13±0.5 180±0.5
Type A(mm) B(mm) Ko(mm) P(mm) W(mm) t(mm)
HPC3015F 3.2±0.1 3.2±0.1 1.9±0.1 4.0±0.1 8.0±0.2 0.30±0.05
A
B
K0
t